INTELLISENSE™ HIGH BAY SENSORS
SoloSense™ PIR Occupancy & Daylight Harvesting – ESL-ISS-SSEN-03 Page 1 of 3
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL). Copyright © 2024 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 06/03/24
INPUT
Input Voltage: 12 VDC
Input Current: 8mA Max
Input Power: 0.1W
Dimming: Class 2, 0–10 VDC, 10mA Max

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
ESL-ISS-SSEN-03 SoloSense™ – plug in sensor 3.5mm audio jack stand alone PIR occupancy and daylight harvesting sensor
Ordering Guide:
ESL - FAMILY - TYPE - MODEL
ESL - ISS - SSEN - 03
(ISS) IntelliSense™ Series (SSEN) SoloSense™ (03) Highbay Sensor
FIELD INSTALLED ACCESSORIES
ESL-ISS-REM-01 IntelliSense™ remote control
Project:
Catalog #:
Notes:
Date:
INTELLISENSE™ HIGH BAY SENSORS
SoloSense™ PIR Occupancy & Daylight Harvesting – ESL-ISS-SSEN-03 Page 2 of 3
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL). Copyright © 2024 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 06/03/24
Coverage:
80 ft
Top View Coverage
40'
Side View Coverage
0'
10'
20'
30'
40'
0'10' 10'20' 20'30' 30'40' 40'
20'
0'
20'
40'
40' 40'20' 0' 20'
Wiring Diagram:
DC+
DC-
12V (22AWG)
Dim+ (22AWG)
12V-/Dim- (22AWG)
LED Driver
(To LED’s)L
N
IntelliSense™ High Bay Sensors
ESL-ISS-SSEN-03
IntelliSense™ Remote
ESL-ISS-REM-01
Dimensions:
0.85"
2.36"
1.51"
1.02"
2.60"Ø2.28"
5.70"
2.36"
0.47"
INTELLISENSE™ HIGH BAY SENSORS
SoloSense™ PIR Occupancy & Daylight Harvesting – ESL-ISS-SSEN-03 Page 3 of 3
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL). Copyright © 2024 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 06/03/24
RESET MODE
Motion: 100%
No Motion: 5 minutes and
fixture dims to 30%
No Motion: 60 minutes and
fixture turns off
Remote Programming Instructions: Memory Mode (Commissioning)
1. Select either A, B, C, or D.
2. Indicator lights on the remote will flash to indicate the current saved settings.
3. Settings can be configured by pressing appropriate buttons in the highlighted gray section of the remote buttons.
(TRIM-LEVEL, SENSITIVITY, HOLD TIME, STANDBY DIM, STANDBY TIME, and PHOTOCELL). Review selected settings and make changes as necessary.
4. Point IR remote to desired luminaire for configuration and press "SEND".
5. If configuration is successful, luminaire will flash twice to confirm settings are saved. Any parameter change to the current saved settings on A to F will
override previous settings and will be automatically saved on the remote. If configuring multiple luminaires, select the configured memory mode A to E then
follow steps 4 and 5.
E Mode allows visual adjustment to choose the desired dimming level.
Remote Programming Instructions: Continuous Adjustment or Daylight Harvesting Mode